GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:2
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2013

CENTRAL PUBLIC SECTOR ENTERPRISES
Mahato Shri Narahari;Tirkey Shri Manohar

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) under the various Ministries / Departments of the Government functioning at present in the country, State / UT-wise including West Bengal, Gujarat, Odisha and North Eastern States;

(b) the total investment made in them, State / UT-wise;
(c) the details of the loss incurred by CPSEs during each of the last three years and the current year, CPSE-wise;

(d) whether the Government proposes to establish more CPSEs in the backward districts of the country including West Bengal, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the details of the efforts made by the Government to review sick and loss making CPSEs?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIPRAFUL PATEL)
(a) to (e) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
Statement in Reply to Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 2 for Reply on 05.12.2013 Regarding Central Public Sector Enterprises.

(@) & (b) As per the latest Public Enterprises Survey 2011-12, laid in both the Houses of Parliament in February 2013, 260 Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) comprising 35 Under Construction and 225 operating CPSEs were functioning in the country under different Ministries / Departments / States / UTs including West Bengal, Gujarat, Odisha and North Eastern States. As per the Survey (2011-12), the total investment in terms of Equity and long terms loans in all CPSEs of States/ Union Territories was Rs.7,29,228 crore as on 31.3.2012. The State/ UT wise detail of investment as on 31.3.2012 is given at Annex .

(c) The details of loss incurred, CPSE wise, during last 3 years is given at Annex Il.

(d) Setting up of CPSEs in different sectors and in different locations in backward districts of the country including West Bengal is dependent on techno-economic considerations. The administrative Ministries / Departments concerned take the initiative for setting up of CPSEs on these considerations.

(e) The Board for Reconstruction of Public Sector Enterprises (BRPSE) was established by the Government in December, 2004 to advise the Government for strengthening, modernization, reviving and restructuring of sick and loss making CPSEs. The Government has approved 44 revival proposals of CPSEs till date with a total cash and non-cash assistance of Rs.28513 crore. In addition holding companies have implemented revival proposal in respect of 3 subsidiaries CPSEs at a total cost of Rs.6923 crore.
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